
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
T1  2  1   Oklahoma 268  274  263       805  -47 
6  1  2   Washington 274  267  269       810  -42 
3  3  3   UCLA 269  274  274       817  -35 

T9  9  4   Georgia 277  275  267       819  -33 
T9  T5  5   South Carolina 277  269  274       820  -32 
4  4  6   Liberty  272  272  279       823  -29 
5  T5  7   West Virginia 273  273  280       826  -26 

T1  7  8   Kansas 268  280  279       827  -25 
T7  10  9   Clemson 275  282  272       829  -23 
T7  8  10   Boise State  275  275  285       835  -17 
16  12  11   Wyoming, U. of  288  279  279       846  -6 
15  11  12   Sacramento State  286  276  288       850  -2 
18  19  13   North Texas 290  291  273       854  +2 
12  T15  14   UC Santa Barbara 281  292  282       855  +3 
17  13  15   Gonzaga  289  281  286       856  +4 
11  14  16   Air Force 280  292  290       862  +10 

T13  T17  17   Southern Illinois  282  297  285       864  +12 
T13  T15  18   Hawaii 282  291  297       870  +18 
19  T17  19   Connecticut 292  287  295       874  +22 
20  20  20   George Washington University 295  289  298       882  +30 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Ka'anapali Collegiate Classic
Ka‘anapali Golf Course

Lahaina, HI 
Ka‘anapali Classic and Ka‘anapali Classic 

Dates: Nov 01 - Nov 03 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Trent Phillips  Georgia  65   64  64       193  -20   
2 2   Quade Cummins  Oklahoma  65   66  62       193  -20   

T5 3   Ryan Hall  South Carolina  65   69  66       200  -13   
T3 T4   Zack Gordon *  Clemson  67   65  69       201  -12   
T10 T4   Petr Hruby  Washington  70   65  66       201  -12   
T5 T6   Bryan Wiyang Teoh  UCLA  66   68  68       202  -11   
T15 T6   Luke Kluver  Kansas  67   69  66       202  -11   
T10 T8   Paul Margolis  Washington  69   66  68       203  -10   
T10 T8   Alexandre Fuchs  Liberty  68   67  68       203  -10   
T10 T10   Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of  71   64  69       204  -9   
T5 T10   Garett Reband  Oklahoma  64   70  70       204  -9   
T5 T12   Henry Lee  Washington  66   68  71       205  -8   
T20 T12   Trevor Phillips *  Georgia  65   72  68       205  -8   
T27 T12   Davis Thompson  Georgia  68   70  67       205  -8   
T5 T12   Devon Bling  UCLA  67   67  71       205  -8   
T27 T12   Logan McAllister  Oklahoma  71   67  67       205  -8   
T15 T12   Jamie Wilson  South Carolina  70   66  69       205  -8   
T15 T18   Nico Lang  West Virginia  67   69  70       206  -7   
T27 T18   Jack Wall  South Carolina  70   68  68       206  -7   
T3 T18   Jonathan Yaun  Liberty  67   65  74       206  -7   
T20 T18   Eddy Lai  UCLA  69   68  69       206  -7   
T58 T18   Noah Woolsey  Washington  74   68  64       206  -7   
T40 T18   Skyler Eubank  Boise State  75   65  66       206  -7   
T47 T18   Spencer Ralston  Georgia  73   68  65       206  -7   
T33 T25   Joseph Crisostomo  Air Force  65   74  68       207  -6   
T20 T25   Mason Schulze  Boise State  71   66  70       207  -6   
T27 T25   Turk Pettit  Clemson  70   68  69       207  -6   
T20 T25   Kyle Cottam  Clemson  67   70  70       207  -6   
T20 T25   Mark Goetz  West Virginia  69   68  70       207  -6   
T40 T25   Matt Ruel  Gonzaga  72   68  67       207  -6   
T47 T25   Drew Shepherd *  Kansas  68   73  66       207  -6   
T33 T25   Patrick Welch  Oklahoma  68   71  68       207  -6   
T33 T33   Sean Maruyama  UCLA  67   72  69       208  -5   
T47 T33   Matthew Sharpstene  West Virginia  68   73  67       208  -5   
T40 T33   Hidetoshi Yoshihara  UCLA  69   71  68       208  -5   
T68 T36   Viktor Forslund  North Texas  71   73  65       209  -4   
T20 T36   Justin Ngan  Hawaii  71   66  72       209  -4   
T40 T36   Jacob Bridgeman  Clemson  66   74  69       209  -4   
T33 T36   Bo Peng *  Washington  71   68  70       209  -4   
T27 T36   Chaz Aurilia *  UCLA  70   68  71       209  -4   
T10 T41   Hugo Townsend  Boise State  66   69  75       210  -3   
T33 T41   Ben Sigel  Kansas  70   69  71       210  -3   
T33 T41   Harry Hillier  Kansas  68   71  71       210  -3   
T47 T41   Charlie Magruder  Gonzaga  69   72  69       210  -3   

T47 T41   Matt Moomjian  UC Santa Barbara  68   73  69       210  -3 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T47 T46   Brett Bennett  UC Santa Barbara  69   72  70       211  -2   
T20 T46   Andy Spencer  Kansas  64   73  74       211  -2   
T27 T46   Etienne Papineau  West Virginia  69   69  73       211  -2   
T76 T46   Thomas Johnson  Oklahoma  73   72  66       211  -2   
T47 T46   Ethan Davidson  Sacramento State  67   74  70       211  -2   
T15 T46   Connor Polender  Liberty  67   69  75       211  -2   
T40 T46   Jeff Doty  Kansas  69   71  71       211  -2   
T61 T53   Riley Bell  Sacramento State  73   70  69       212  -1   
T84 T53   Ervin Chang  Liberty  73   73  66       212  -1   
T15 T53   Logan Perkins  West Virginia  69   67  76       212  -1   
T47 T53   Matthis Besard  Southern Illinois  67   74  71       212  -1   
T47 T53   Zach Barbin  Liberty  70   71  71       212  -1   
T40 T53   Jan Schneider  Washington  69   71  72       212  -1   
T76 T59   William Nottingham  Clemson  72   73  68       213  E   
T68 T59   Brandon Jacobs  UC Santa Barbara  71   73  69       213  E   
T47 T61   Andrew Thornton *  Southern Illinois  68   73  73       214  +1   
T76 T61   Philipp Matlari *  West Virginia  73   72  69       214  +1   
T61 T61   Drake Hull  Connecticut  73   70  71       214  +1   
T84 T61   Carl Underwood  Wyoming, U. of  73   73  68       214  +1   
T68 T65   Jack Parrott  South Carolina  78   66  71       215  +2   
T33 T65   Anson Kuznik  Air Force  69   70  76       215  +2   
T97 T65   Colby Patton  Clemson  78   71  66       215  +2   
T76 T65   Adrian Castagnola  George Washington University  73   72  70       215  +2   
T47 T65   Turner Hosch *  Oklahoma  69   72  74       215  +2   
T76 T70   Nic Cassidy  Georgia  72   73  71       216  +3   
T58 T70   Caleb Proveaux  South Carolina  72   70  74       216  +3   
T97 T72   Dan Starzinski  Wyoming, U. of  72   77  68       217  +4   
T61 T72   Brian Humphreys  Boise State  68   75  74       217  +4   
T61 T72   Kristof Ulenaers  North Texas  70   73  74       217  +4   
T93 T72   Luke Trujillo  Air Force  75   73  69       217  +4   
T84 T72   Calum Masters  Georgia  72   74  71       217  +4   
T84 T72   Alejandro Madariaga  North Texas  73   73  71       217  +4   
T68 T78   Bryce Waters  Wyoming, U. of  72   72  74       218  +5   
T97 T78   Jonathan Tanihana *  Sacramento State  74   75  69       218  +5   

T106 T78   Hiroki Miya  North Texas  79   72  67       218  +5   
T68 T78   Nickolaus Nelson  Hawaii  70   74  74       218  +5   
T40 T78   Jeff Carr  Sacramento State  74   66  78       218  +5   
T68 T83   Joe Fowler  Sacramento State  72   72  75       219  +6   
T68 T83   Grant Johnson  Gonzaga  73   71  75       219  +6   
T76 T83   Casey Leebrick  Sacramento State  77   68  74       219  +6   
T76 T86   Jared Nelson  Connecticut  75   70  75       220  +7   
T84 T86   Hugo Riboud  George Washington University  74   72  74       220  +7   

T61 T86   Luis Preciado  George Washington University  71   72  77       220  +7 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T61 T89   Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of  73   70  78       221  +8   
T97 T89   Chandler Morris  Connecticut  77   72  72       221  +8   
T61 T89   Tim Umphrey  Connecticut  67   76  78       221  +8   
T90 T89   Brandon Bueno  UC Santa Barbara  73   74  74       221  +8   

T106 T89   Frankie Thomas  Southern Illinois  76   75  70       221  +8   
T106 T89   Lenny Bergsson  North Texas  76   75  70       221  +8   
T110 T89   Birgir Magnusson  Southern Illinois  78   74  69       221  +8   
T90 T96   Riley Klingelberg  Southern Illinois  71   76  75       222  +9   
T97 T96   Sion Audrain *  Kansas  73   76  73       222  +9   
T58 T96   Sean Mullan  Southern Illinois  68   74  80       222  +9   
T84 99   Joshua Wu  Air Force  71   75  77       223  +10   
T93 T100   Trevor Hirata  Hawaii  72   76  76       224  +11   
T76 T100   Matthew Lloyd *  Hawaii  71   74  79       224  +11   
T97 T100   Joe Neuheisel  Boise State  70   79  75       224  +11   
T90 T100   Jonathan Farmer *  Air Force  69   78  77       224  +11   
T97 T100   Kotaro Murata  Hawaii  73   76  75       224  +11   
T93 T105   Zach Stocker  Gonzaga  78   70  77       225  +12   

T104 T105   Brentt Salas  Gonzaga  75   75  75       225  +12   
T93 T105   Liam Clancy *  Wyoming, U. of  71   77  77       225  +12   

T115 108   Shamu Bodhidatta *  Washington  72   82  72       226  +13   
T104 109   Logan Othmer  George Washington University  77   73  77       227  +14   
T115 110   Justin Sheparovich  UC Santa Barbara  78   76  76       230  +17   
T112 T111   Nick Hampoian *  Connecticut  73   80  78       231  +18   
T112 T111   Jared Edeen *  Wyoming, U. of  80   73  78       231  +18   
T112 T113   Kyle Spencer  Air Force  75   78  79       232  +19   
117 T113   Jack Boulger  Connecticut  80   75  77       232  +19   
T68 T113   Kanata Irei  Hawaii  69   75  88       232  +19   

T106 116   Cole Yoshida *  Hawaii  72   79  82       233  +20   
T110 117   Jakub Hrinda  George Washington University  77   75  83       235  +22   
119 118   AJ Teraoka *  Hawaii  76   86  80       242  +29   
118 -    Cliff Thompson *  George Washington University  83   73  W       -     -      

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Ka'anapali Collegiate Classic
Ka‘anapali Golf Course

Lahaina, HI 
Ka‘anapali Classic and Ka‘anapali Classic 

Dates: Nov 01 - Nov 03 



Ka'anapali Collegiate Classic
Ka‘anapali Golf Course

Lahaina, HI 
Ka‘anapali Classic and Ka‘anapali Classic 

Dates: Nov 01 - Nov 03 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Oklahoma 268 274 263 805

2 Quade Cummins (2) 65 66 62 193

T10 Garett Reband (1) 64 70 70 204

T12 Logan McAllister (3) 71 67 67 205

T25 Patrick Welch (5) 68 71 68 207

T46 Thomas Johnson (4) 73 72 66 211

2 Washington 274 267 269 810

T4 Petr Hruby (4) 70 65 66 201

T8 Paul Margolis (3) 69 66 68 203

T12 Henry Lee (2) 66 68 71 205

T18 Noah Woolsey (1) 74 68 64 206

T53 Jan Schneider (5) 69 71 72 212

3 UCLA 269 274 274 817

T6 Bryan Wiyang Teoh (2) 66 68 68 202

T12 Devon Bling (3) 67 67 71 205

T18 Eddy Lai (1) 69 68 69 206

T33 Hidetoshi Yoshihara (4) 69 71 68 208

T33 Sean Maruyama (5) 67 72 69 208

4 Georgia 277 275 267 819

1 Trent Phillips (4) 65 64 64 193

T12 Davis Thompson (2) 68 70 67 205

T18 Spencer Ralston (3) 73 68 65 206

T70 Nic Cassidy (5) 72 73 71 216

T72 Calum Masters (1) 72 74 71 217

5 South Carolina 277 269 274 820

3 Ryan Hall (3) 65 69 66 200

T12 Jamie Wilson (1) 70 66 69 205

T18 Jack Wall (5) 70 68 68 206

T65 Jack Parrott (4) 78 66 71 215

T70 Caleb Proveaux (2) 72 70 74 216

6 Liberty 272 272 279 823

T8 Alexandre Fuchs (2) 68 67 68 203

T18 Jonathan Yaun (3) 67 65 74 206

T46 Connor Polender (5) 67 69 75 211

T53 Ervin Chang (1) 73 73 66 212

T53 Zach Barbin (4) 70 71 71 212

7 West Virginia 273 273 280 826

T18 Nico Lang (4) 67 69 70 206

T25 Mark Goetz (5) 69 68 70 207

T33 Matthew Sharpstene (3) 68 73 67 208

T46 Etienne Papineau (1) 69 69 73 211

T53 Logan Perkins (2) 69 67 76 212
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Kansas 268 280 279 827

T6 Luke Kluver (2) 67 69 66 202

T41 Ben Sigel (3) 70 69 71 210

T41 Harry Hillier (4) 68 71 71 210

T46 Andy Spencer (1) 64 73 74 211

T46 Jeff Doty (5) 69 71 71 211

9 Clemson 275 282 272 829

T25 Turk Pettit (1) 70 68 69 207

T25 Kyle Cottam (5) 67 70 70 207

T36 Jacob Bridgeman (2) 66 74 69 209

T59 William Nottingham (4) 72 73 68 213

T65 Colby Patton (3) 78 71 66 215

10 Boise State 275 275 285 835

T18 Skyler Eubank (3) 75 65 66 206

T25 Mason Schulze (1) 71 66 70 207

T41 Hugo Townsend (2) 66 69 75 210

T72 Brian Humphreys (4) 68 75 74 217

T100 Joe Neuheisel (5) 70 79 75 224

11 Wyoming, U. of 288 279 279 846

T10 Kirby Coe-Kirkham (2) 71 64 69 204

T61 Carl Underwood (3) 73 73 68 214

T72 Dan Starzinski (1) 72 77 68 217

T78 Bryce Waters (4) 72 72 74 218

T89 Tyler Severin (5) 73 70 78 221

12 Sacramento State 286 276 288 850

T46 Ethan Davidson (1) 67 74 70 211

T53 Riley Bell (5) 73 70 69 212

T78 Jeff Carr (4) 74 66 78 218

T83 Casey Leebrick (2) 77 68 74 219

T83 Joe Fowler (3) 72 72 75 219

13 North Texas 290 291 273 854

T36 Viktor Forslund (1) 71 73 65 209

T72 Kristof Ulenaers (2) 70 73 74 217

T72 Alejandro Madariaga (4) 73 73 71 217

T78 Hiroki Miya (5) 79 72 67 218

T89 Lenny Bergsson (3) 76 75 70 221

14 UC Santa Barbara 281 292 282 855

T41 Matt Moomjian (2) 68 73 69 210

T46 Brett Bennett (1) 69 72 70 211

T59 Brandon Jacobs (4) 71 73 69 213

T89 Brandon Bueno (3) 73 74 74 221

110 Justin Sheparovich (5) 78 76 76 230

15 Gonzaga 289 281 286 856

T25 Matt Ruel (4) 72 68 67 207

T41 Charlie Magruder (5) 69 72 69 210

T83 Grant Johnson (3) 73 71 75 219

T105 Brentt Salas (1) 75 75 75 225

T105 Zach Stocker (2) 78 70 77 225

16 Air Force 280 292 290 862

T25 Joseph Crisostomo (1) 65 74 68 207

T65 Anson Kuznik (2) 69 70 76 215

T72 Luke Trujillo (4) 75 73 69 217

99 Joshua Wu (3) 71 75 77 223

T113 Kyle Spencer (5) 75 78 79 232
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Southern Illinois 282 297 285 864

T53 Matthis Besard (2) 67 74 71 212

T89 Frankie Thomas (1) 76 75 70 221

T89 Birgir Magnusson (4) 78 74 69 221

T96 Riley Klingelberg (3) 71 76 75 222

T96 Sean Mullan (5) 68 74 80 222

18 Hawaii 282 291 297 870

T36 Justin Ngan (4) 71 66 72 209

T78 Nickolaus Nelson (2) 70 74 74 218

T100 Kotaro Murata (1) 73 76 75 224

T100 Trevor Hirata (5) 72 76 76 224

T113 Kanata Irei (3) 69 75 88 232

19 Connecticut 292 287 295 874

T61 Drake Hull (2) 73 70 71 214

T86 Jared Nelson (1) 75 70 75 220

T89 Tim Umphrey (3) 67 76 78 221

T89 Chandler Morris (5) 77 72 72 221

T113 Jack Boulger (4) 80 75 77 232

20 George Washington University 295 289 298 882

T65 Adrian Castagnola (1) 73 72 70 215

T86 Luis Preciado (2) 71 72 77 220

T86 Hugo Riboud (3) 74 72 74 220

109 Logan Othmer (4) 77 73 77 227

117 Jakub Hrinda (5) 77 75 83 235
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T4 Zack Gordon (Clemson) 67 65 69 201

T12 Trevor Phillips (Georgia) 65 72 68 205

T25 Drew Shepherd (Kansas) 68 73 66 207

T36 Chaz Aurilia (UCLA) 70 68 71 209

T36 Bo Peng (Washington) 71 68 70 209

T61 Andrew Thornton (Southern Illinois ) 68 73 73 214

T61 Philipp Matlari (West Virginia) 73 72 69 214

T65 Turner Hosch (Oklahoma) 69 72 74 215

T78 Jonathan Tanihana (Sacramento State ) 74 75 69 218

T96 Sion Audrain (Kansas) 73 76 73 222

T100 Matthew Lloyd (Hawaii) 71 74 79 224

T100 Jonathan Farmer (Air Force) 69 78 77 224

T105 Liam Clancy (Wyoming, U. of ) 71 77 77 225

108 Shamu Bodhidatta (Washington) 72 82 72 226

T111 Jared Edeen (Wyoming, U. of ) 80 73 78 231

T111 Nick Hampoian (Connecticut) 73 80 78 231

116 Cole Yoshida (Hawaii) 72 79 82 233

118 AJ Teraoka (Hawaii) 76 86 80 242

119 Cliff Thompson (George Washington University) 83 73 0 156
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Moomjian UCSB 2.75 -3 
S. Ralston Georgia 2.83 -2 
B. Sigel Kansas 2.83 -2 
D. Shepherd Kansas 2.83 -2 
D. Thompson Georgia 2.83 -2 
E. Lai UCLA 2.83 -2 
E. Davidson Sac. St. 2.83 -2 
C. Leebrick Sac. St. 2.83 -2 
Z. Stocker Gonzaga 2.92 -1 
P. Hruby Washington 2.92 -1 
L. Kluver Kansas 2.92 -1 
D. Hull UConn 2.92 -1 
P. Margolis Washington 2.92 -1 
Q. Cummins Oklahoma 2.92 -1 
M. Goetz W Virginia 2.92 -1 
B. Bueno UCSB 3.00 E 
K. Cottam CLEM 3.00 E 
C. Proveaux S Carolina 3.00 E 
C. Morris UConn 3.00 E 
G. Reband Oklahoma 3.00 E 
A. Castagnola GWU 3.00 E 
J. Crisostomo Air Force 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
Q. Cummins Oklahoma 3.67 -11 
T. Phillips Georgia 3.70 -10 
B. Teoh UCLA 3.76 -8 
R. Hall S Carolina 3.82 -6 
N. Woolsey Washington 3.85 -5 
L. Kluver Kansas 3.85 -5 
P. Hruby Washington 3.88 -4 
M. Ruel Gonzaga 3.88 -4 
T. Pettit CLEM 3.88 -4 
G. Reband Oklahoma 3.88 -4 
M. Schulze Boise St. 3.88 -4 
T. Phillips Georgia 3.91 -3 
H. Hillier Kansas 3.91 -3 
H. Townsend Boise St. 3.91 -3 
J. Yaun Liberty 3.91 -3 
L. McAllister Oklahoma 3.91 -3 
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 3.91 -3 
Z. Gordon CLEM 3.94 -2 
D. Shepherd Kansas 3.94 -2 
M. Sharpstene W Virginia 3.94 -2 
S. Eubank Boise St. 3.94 -2 
Z. Barbin Liberty 3.94 -2 

Par 5 Scoring
A. Fuchs Liberty 3.78 -11 
T. Phillips Georgia 3.89 -10 
Z. Gordon CLEM 3.89 -10 
J. Wall S Carolina 3.89 -10 
R. Hall S Carolina 4.00 -9 
M. Besard S Illinois 4.00 -9 
P. Margolis Washington 4.00 -9 
T. Johnson Oklahoma 4.00 -9 
Q. Cummins Oklahoma 4.11 -8 
H. Lee Washington 4.11 -8 
E. Chang Liberty 4.11 -8 
B. Humphreys Boise St. 4.11 -8 
V. Forslund N. Texas 4.11 -8 
D. Bling UCLA 4.11 -8 
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 4.22 -7 
J. Bridgeman CLEM 4.22 -7 
N. Lang W Virginia 4.22 -7 
B. Peng Washington 4.22 -7 
P. Hruby Washington 4.22 -7 
P. Welch Oklahoma 4.22 -7 
J. Wilson S Carolina 4.22 -7 
J. Tanihana Sac. St. 4.22 -7 

Eagles 
Z. Gordon CLEM 3
C. Morris UConn 2
J. Crisostomo Air Force 2
L. Perkins W Virginia 2
J. Parrott S Carolina 2
S. Eubank Boise St. 2
A. Fuchs Liberty 2
P. Margolis Washington 2
S. Maruyama UCLA 2
T. Phillips Georgia 2
V. Forslund N. Texas 2
J. Tanihana Sac. St. 2
B. Peng Washington 2
P. Hruby Washington 1
P. Welch Oklahoma 1
Z. Stocker Gonzaga 1
D. Bling UCLA 1
D. Hull UConn 1
L. Bergsson N. Texas 1
L. McAllister Oklahoma 1
R. Hall S Carolina 1
J. Bridgeman CLEM 1

Birdies 
Q. Cummins Oklahoma 22
M. Sharpstene W Virginia 19
T. Phillips Georgia 18
L. Kluver Kansas 18
N. Lang W Virginia 18
R. Hall S Carolina 17
S. Eubank Boise St. 17
B. Teoh UCLA 16
H. Yoshihara UCLA 16
S. Ralston Georgia 16
T. Phillips Georgia 16
T. Johnson Oklahoma 15
T. Umphrey UConn 15
M. Schulze Boise St. 15
H. Lee Washington 15
E. Davidson Sac. St. 15
A. Fuchs Liberty 15
D. Shepherd Kansas 15
J. Wall S Carolina 15
A. Thornton S Illinois 15
P. Hruby Washington 15
C. Leebrick Sac. St. 14

Pars 
T. Hosch Oklahoma 38
S. Audrain Kansas 38
M. Lloyd Hawaii 37
J. Neuheisel Boise St. 37
P. Welch Oklahoma 37
L. McAllister Oklahoma 37
T. Pettit CLEM 37
J. Crisostomo Air Force 36
G. Reband Oklahoma 35
J. Ngan Hawaii 35
J. Yaun Liberty 35
E. Lai UCLA 35
N. Woolsey Washington 35
J. Schneider Washington 35
Z. Barbin Liberty 35
B. Salas Gonzaga 35
B. Waters Wyoming 34
J. Wilson S Carolina 34
J. Boulger UConn 34
L. Clancy Wyoming 34
C. Magruder Gonzaga 34
D. Bling UCLA 34
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Dates: Nov 01 - Nov 03 
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